Electrical Ratings
Table 28.0-39. NEMA 7/9 Hazardous Location Disconnect Switch
Ordering Information
Figure 28.0-25. Non-Fusible and Fusible Disconnect Switch Dimensions
Non-Fusible Disconnect Switch Fusible Disconnect Switch
Dimension DS361UX DS362UX DS363UX DS361FX DS362FX DS363FX
A 9.74 (247.0) 9.90 (251.0) 10.28 (261.0) 10.02 (255.0) 9.90 (251.0) 10.40 (264.0)
B 5.00 (127.0) 7.00 (178.0) 9.00 (229.0) 7.00 (178.0) 7.00 (178.0) 15.00 (380.0)
C 10.47 (266.0) 12.53 (318.0) 14.67 (373.0) 12.67 (322.0) 12.53 (318.0) 17.31 (440.0)
D 11.13 (283.0) 15.13 (384.0) 17.13 (435.0) 13.13 (333.0) 15.13 (384.0) 11.50 (292.0)
E 12.47 (317.0) 16.53 (420.0) 18.67 (474.0) 14.67 (373.0) 16.53 (420.0) 23.31 (592.0)
F 3.50 (89.0) 3.50 (89.0) 3.50 (89.0) 3.50 (89.0) 3.50 (89.0) 3.50 (89.0)
Weight in lb (kg) 33 (15) 51 (23) 72 (33) 47 (21) 51 (23) 108 (49)
Non-Fusible Horsepower Rating Fusible Horsepower Rating
Switch Rating (Amperes) 480 Vac 600 Vac 250 Vdc Switch Rating (Amperes) 480 Vac 600 Vac 250 Vdc
30 15 20 5 30 15 20 5
60 30 50 10 60 30 50 10
100 60 75 20 100 60 75 20
Ampere Rating Fusible/Non-Fusible Catalog Number
30 Non-fusible DS361UX
Fusible DS361FX
60 Non-fusible DS362UX
Fusible DS362FX
100 Non-fusible DS363UX
Fusible DS363FX
C/2
F
A B
C